
STAFF DIRECTORY (2022-2023) 
 

 

Title     Name     Email 
 

Principal      Connie Carnivale   cacarnivale@philasd.org 
Secretary     Liz Vazquez   lvazquez@philasd.org 
Climate Manager    Matthew Johnson   mjohnson9@philasd.org 
Teacher Leader    Ashley Tressler   atressler@philasd.org 
Special Ed. Compliance Monitor  Leah Stearns   lstearns@philasd.org 
Dean of Students/Learning Support  Heather McCoy   hmccoy@philasd.org 
School Nurse    Jessica Roman   jroman2@philasd.org 
Guidance Counselor   Marketa Graham   mpgraham@philasd.org 
Home & School/SAC President  Cathy Le   215-400-7490    
Speech      Dr. Lorna Schwartz  lschwartz@philasd.org 
Psychologist/OT/PT   Marlo Floyd 
ESOL Teacher Leader   Anna Thomas   agthomas@philasd.org 
Learning Support    Tracey Gardner   tguerrantgardner@philasd.org 
Music (Vocal)    Mark Nulty   mnulty@philasd.org  
Music Instrumental    Michael Ireland   mireland@philasd.org 
Digital Literacy    Richard Delligatti   rdelligatti@philasd.org 
Art     Jennifer Miller   jafrohlich@philasd.org 
Physical Education    Patricia Morris   pmorris2@philasd.org  
 
 

Grade         Homeroom   Teacher               Email 
 

K      154   Lori Harkins   ldonato@philasd.org 
 

1   153   Taryn Matkowski   tmatkowski@philasd.org 
1   156   Piper Zinn   pgauding@philasd.org 

 
2   212   Jessica Soto    jmolina@philasd.org 
2   214   Kelly Koukoski    kkoukoski@philasd.org 

 
3   201   Heather Gevins    hkennedy@philasd.org 
3   206   Kimberly Brassfield   kbrassfield@philasd.org 

 
4   227   Allyson Bonanni   abrown8@philasd.org 
4   228   Jeff Townson   jtownson@philasd.org 

 
5   300   Michelle Deremer  mederemer@philasd.org 
5   314   Adam George   ageorge@philasd.org 

 
6   311   Adam Galpin   agalpin@philasd.org 
6   312   Alexandra Bounds  abounds@philasd.org 

 
7   324   Mark Mena   mmena@philasd.org 
7   325   Risa Paley-Zimble  rpaleyzimble@philasd.org 

 
8   322   Danielle Gallagher  dsautner@philasd.org 
8   323   Victoria Lam   vlam@philasd.org 

 
       
A.S.  200   Leah Stearns     lstearns@philasd.org 
A.S.  211   Susan DelRossi    smyers2@philasd.org 
A.S.  213   Marie Donnelly   mldonnelly@philasd.org 
A.S.  217   Alex Courtney     acourtney@philasd.org 
A.S.  317   Janie Klein      jrklein@philasd.org 

    
 

 


